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PARTNERSHIP PLUS EMPLOYMENT NETWORKS 
 
Updated: 4/21/2021 

Employment 
Network Counties Served Contact Information 

American Dream 
Employment 

Network 
Statewide 

Kevin Nickerson, ADEN Co-director 
Phone: 844-687-2336 

knickerson@ndi-inc.org  
www.americandreamen.org  

Anne Arundel 
Workforce 

Development Corp. 
Anne Arundel 

Lisa Dunaway, Disability Navigator 
Phone: 410-766-5212 

tickettowork@aawdc.org  
www.aawdc.org/programs/individuals-disabilities  

Best Buddies Statewide 

Tom Waite, Program Supervisor, Jobs 
Phone: 410-327-9812 

tomwaite@bestbuddies.org  
www.bestbuddiesmaryland.org   

BKJ Support 
Brokerage Firm Statewide 

Beatrice Johnson, Executive Support 
Broker.  Phone: 301-539-3641. 
bjohnsonanointed2@gmail.com  

 www.bkjsupportbrokeragefirminc.com 

The Choice Group 

Charles, Dorchester, 
Montgomery, Prince George’s, 
Somerset, St. Mary's, Talbot, 

Wicomico, Worcester 

Rachel Hoffman, Program Manager 
Phone: 804-221-8701 

rachel.hoffman@thechoicegroup.com 
www.TheChoiceGroup.com  

Communication 
Service for the Deaf 

(CSD Works) 
Statewide 

Ticket Coordinator: Susan Greene 
Phone: 512-646-4102 

sgreene@csd.org 
www.csdworks.com  

Consulting 
Connection 

Services 
Statewide 

Barbara Tate, Ticket Coordinator 
Phone: 571-389-3630 
btate@ccsgroup.org 
https://ccsgroup.org/   

Coppin State 
University 

Baltimore City, Baltimore, Harford 
and Howard 

Dr. Janet Spry, Coordinator 
Phone: 410-951-3514/800-635-3674 

jspry@coppin.edu 
www.coppin.edu  

Didlake, Inc. Montgomery 
Michelle Howard-Herbein, Director 

Phone: 703-361-4195 x 1418  
 703-586-0119 

Easterseals DC MD 
VA  Admin. EN 

Allegany, Anne Arundel, 
Baltimore City, Baltimore, Calvert, 

Carroll, Charles, Frederick, 
Garrett, Harford, Howard, 

Montgomery, Prince George’s, St. 
Mary’s, Washington 

Sharisse O’Banion, Director 
Phone: 240-847-7490 
sobanion@eseal.org 

www.easterseals.com/DCMDVA/ 

Eastern Shore 
Business 

Leadership 
Network 

Caroline, Cecil, Dorchester, Kent, 
Queen Anne’s, Somerset, Talbot, 

Wicomico, and Worcester 

Jackie Gast, Director 
Phone: 410-749-0144 

jackie@esbln.org  
www.esbln.org  
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Freedom Center Frederick and Carroll 

Nadine Autry, Coordinator 
Phone: 301-846-7811 

Toll free: 844-513-3027 
nadineautry@thefreedomcenter-md.org  

Full Circle 
Employment 

Solutions, LLC 
Statewide 

Amy Wallish, Chief Executive Officer 
Phone: 240-478-8436 

amy.wallish@fullcircledc.com  
www.fullcircledc.com  

Independence Now Montgomery and Prince George’s 

Denise Sosbe, Coordinator 
Phone: 240-898-2183 
dsosbe@innow.org  

www.innow.org  

JM Consulting 
Group LLC Statewide 

Jonathan Davis, Ticket Coordinator 
Phone: 571-207-8530 

davis@jmdavisgroup.com  

Maryland 
Employment 

Network 
Statewide 

Keirstyn Silver, Program Director 
Phone: 855-384-2844 

Keirstyn.silver@maryland.gov 
www.ticket2workmd.org  

Pride Industries 

Anne Arundel, Calvert, Charles, 
St. Mary’s, Montgomery and 

Prince George’s – Pride 
Industries consumers only 

Michelle McKnight, Ticket Administrator 
Phone: 877-860-3011 

www.prideindustries.com  

ServiceSource Montgomery and Prince George’s 

Melissa Affrunti, Rehab Division 
Manager 

Phone: 703-970-3686 
Melissa.Affrunti@servicesource.org  

www.servicesource.org  

Time for Change Montgomery and Prince George’s 

Tonya Ridley, Ticket Coordinator 
Phone: 202-765-1265 

tridley@timeforchange-tfc.com 
www.timeforchange-tfc.com  

TransCen, Inc. Statewide 

Andrea Cetera-Jines, Ticket Coordinator 
Phone: 505-803-7437 

aceterajines@TransCen.org  
www.TransCen.org  

Work Opportunities 
Unlimited 

Anne Arundel, Baltimore City and 
County, Calvert, Charles, Harford, 

Howard, Montgomery, Prince 
George's, St. Mary's 

• Montgomery, Baltimore:  
Iskedar Ayalew, Director 
Phone: 240-210-6201 
iayalew@workopportunities.net 

• Prince George’s:  
Salsi Mane, Director 
Phone: 202-615-4467 
smane@workopportunities.net 

• All Other Counties:  
Chessa Ormond, Director 
Phone: 443-942-0510 
cormond@workopportunities.net 
www.workopportunities.net  
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